

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1163

Page 1, line 2, replace "1" with "57-43.1-02.1 and 57-43.2-02.1 of the North Dakota Century Code"

Page 1, line 3, remove "and 2 of chapter 575 of the 1995 Session Laws"

Page 1, line 4, remove "and" and after "appropriation" insert "; to provide an effective date; and to provide an expiration date"

Page 2, line 13, replace "1 and 2 of chapter 575 of the 1995 Session Laws" with "57-43.1-02.1 and 57-43.2-02.1 of the 1995 Supplement to the North Dakota Century Code"

Page 2, after line 19, insert:

**"SECTION 5. EFFECTIVE DATE - EXPIRATION DATE.** Sections 1, 2, and 3 of this Act are effective for sales or delivery of motor vehicle or special fuels after June 30, 1997. Sections 1 and 2 of this Act are effective through December 31, 1999, and are thereafter ineffective."

Renumber accordingly